	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/4) 07/25/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
		(N' D' 'O)		
	400047	W JUL 24 2012 8		
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent at 103647;	- Cor		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) orde Division Yes		
	2030 Main Street, Suite 900	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	ATTN: Senior Vice President Irvine, California 92614	Name: M86 Americas, Inc		
	Individual(s) X Association	Internal Address:		
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 828 W Taft Ave		
	Corporation- State:	City: Orange		
	Other	State: CA		
	Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>United States</u>	Country: <u>U.S.A</u> Zip: 90017-5855		
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No			
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
4	Execution Date(s) 07/11/2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
1	Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship United States		
누	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship		
D	Other_Release of Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
+	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
•	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1 ' ' '	" SEE ATTACHED TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO IN SCHEDULE A "		
		Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	registrations involved:		
	Internal Address: ATTN: Angela Hernandez	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
	Internal Address. ATTN, Angela nemanuez	7. Total lee (5) 51 (12.5(5)(5) & 5.41)		
,	Street Address: 1740 Broadway St., Mac: C7300-044	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	01100171001000. <u>17 10 21001101 210 110 110 110 110 110 110</u>			
	City: Denver	8. Payment Information:		
	State: CO Zip: 80274	07/25/2012 HTON11 00000002 2927098		
	Phone Number: <u>303-863-5667</u>	Deposit Account Number75.00 0P		
	Fax Number: 303-863-5584	Authorized User Name		
	Email Address: Angelita.b.Hernandez@wellsfargo.com	Authorized Oser Name		
	9. Signature: mcellaffung	7-11-2012		
	Signature	Date		
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION or SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
R2000	2927098	02/22/2005
8E6	2629135	10/01/2002
8E6 TECHNOLOGIES	2664163	12/17/2002
8E6 MOBILECLIENT	3582479	03/03/2009
8E6 PROXYBLOCKER	3597429	03/31/2009
M86 SECURITY	3878584	11/23/2010
M86	3872067	11/09/2010
TURBOPIPE	2976017	07/26/2005
SECUREBROWSING	77898134	NA
SECURETWEETS	77898158	NA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0197 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this ____ day of July, 2012, by WELLS FARGO

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank"), in favor of M86 AMERICAS, INC., a

Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2010, made by Company

in favor of Bank, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

July 21, 2010 at Reel 004246/Frame 0512...

Bank consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such trademarks.

4226980v1 7/4/2012 2:09 PM 1989.313

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0198

This Release shall be binding upon Bank's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association

Name:

Title:

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION or SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
R2000	2927098	02/22/2005
8E6	2629135	10/01/2002
8E6 TECHNOLOGIES	2664163	12/17/2002
8E6 MOBILECLIENT	3582479	03/03/2009
8E6 PROXYBLOCKER	3597429	03/31/2009
M86 SECURITY	3878584	11/23/2010
M86	3872067	11/09/2010
TURBOPIPE	2976017	07/26/2005
SECUREBROWSING	77898134	NA
SECURETWEETS	77898158	NA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 07/24/2012